Form **PTO-1594**

01-27-2004



RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1026 Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	655234 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Cash Flow Association, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Other Execution Date: Other Assignment Change of Name	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2 1 4 9 / 0 0 tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pino L Dicks Internal Address: Attn: Patricia Wilson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_46.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2555, Orange Ave, 6+4 FL City: On and State: FL zip: 3280/	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Tetal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/26/2004 LHUELLER 00000284 2149100

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN, that AMERICAN CASH FLOW ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida corporation, formerly known as National Association of Entrepreneurs, Inc., whose address is 255 S. Orange Avenue, 6th Floor, Orlando, FL 32801, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of Ten & No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars and other valuable consideration received from or on behalf of AMERICAN CASH FLOW CORPORATION, whose address is 255 S. Orange Avenue, 6th Floor, Orlando, FL 32801,(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), at or before the delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee the following described property, effective the 31st day of December, 2001:

That certain Word Mark, "American Cash Flow Journal", registered on April 7, 1998 under Registration Number 2149100, in the Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with all rights thereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Assignee, Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this & day of January, 2004, with full corporate authority.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

AMERICAN CASH FLOW ASSOCIATION,

INC.

Bv:

Frederic Revey, President

Witness

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Frederic Rewey, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes set out therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County aforesaid, this 2 day of January, 2004.

Patricia T. Wilson, Notary Public

State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

PINO AND DICKS

AN AFFILIATION OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE SIXTH FLOOR POST OFFICE BOX 1511 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802

407-425-7831 FAX 407-422-7425

January 10, 2004

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Registration Number 2149100

RECORDED: 01/21/2004

Mark: American Cash Flow Journal

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find an original signed Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with a copy of an Assignment of the referenced Mark and our client's check to cover the recording fee of \$40.00.

Should you have any questions or need anything further, please call me at 407 206-6513 or email me at <u>patw@dynetech.com</u>. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

PINO & DICKS

Patricia T. Wilson

Sr. Paralegal

PTW Enclosures

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0102